Damping of Vinyl Acetate–n-Butyl Acrylate Copolymers
Hou-Hsein Chu,1 Chi-Ming Lee,1 W. G. Huang2
1Department of Chemical Engineering, Feng Chia University, Taichung, Taiwan 407
2Aeronautical System Research Division/CSIST, Taichung, Taiwan 407
Received 17 December 2002; accepted 3 June 2003
ABSTRACT: A photopolymerization process at room tem-
perature was devised to copolymerize vinyl acetate (VAc)
and n-butyl acrylate (BA) mainly to prepare rubber-like

Recipes
Recipe no.
VAc
(wt %)
BA
(wt %)
GMA
(wt %)
AA
(wt %)
DEAP
(wt %)
70°C oven time
(h)
VB11-0 50 50 1 1 1 0
VB11-12 50 50 1 1 1 12
VB11-48 50 50 1 1 1 48
VB11-72 50 50 1 1 1 72
VB11-96 50 50 1 1 1 96
VB11-120 50 50 1 1 1 120
VB11-A2 50 50 1 2 1 72
VB11-G0 50 50 0 1 1 0, 12, 48, 72
VB11-G05 50 50 0.5 1 1 72
VB11-G075 50 50 0.75 1 1 72
B1-72 — 100 1 1 1 72
VB23-72 40 60 1 1 1 72
VB32-72 60 40 1 1 1 72
V1-72 100 — 1 1 1 72